
 

The Churches of the Ichabod Crane Central School District 
Columbia County, New York 

First Presbyterian Church 
Valatie 

The Rev. Kathi L. Jones 

Tri-County Lutheran Parish 
Pr. Samantha Perret 

Pr. Beth George  
Vicar Carolyn Lawrence 

Nassau Reformed Church 
Nassau 

The Rev. Edward L. Van Kampen 

Kinderhook Reformed Church 
Kinderhook 

The Rev. Rudolph Visser  

Saint John the Baptist 
Saint Joseph’s Stuyvesant Falls 

Roman Catholic Church 
Valatie 

Fr. George Fleming  

Saint Paul’s Episcopal Church 
Kinderhook 

Fr. Tom Malionek 

click the link below to join the service: 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dOQYneckalg 

Eve of Thanksgiving Day 
November 25, 2020 • 7:00 p.m. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dOQYneckalg


Order of Service 

Opening hymn We gather together to ask the Lord’s blessing 

Welcome and introductions Fr. Tom Malionek 
 Saint Paul’s, Kinderhook 

Opening Acclamation Pr. Beth George 
 Tri-County Lutheran Parishes 

Opening Prayer Rev. Kathi L. Jones 
 First Presbyterian Church, Valatie 

1863 Thanksgiving Proclamation Nicole LaBatt 

of President Abraham Lincoln Ichabod Crane High School 

Psalm 23 Pr. Samantha Perret 
 Tri-County Lutheran Parishes 

Colossians 1:11-20 Rev. Edward L. Van Kampen 

Message Nassau Reformed Church 

Prayers of Intercession Fr. George Fleming 
 Saint John the Baptist Roman Catholic Church, Valatie 
 Saint Joseph Roman Catholic Church, Stuyvesant Falls 

Hymn Now thank we all our God 

Exhortation to Offering and Prayer Rev. Kathi Jones 

The Ichabod Crane School District churches ask your contribution to the Community Ecumenical Emergency Fund 
(CEEF).  Distribution to people with needs in the Ichabod Crane School District is administered by Catholic Charities.  
Please make checks payable to CEEF.  Send donations to 

 First Presbyterian Church 
 P.O. Box 267 
 Valatie, New York 12184 or to your own church, which will forward them. 

Meditation From all that dwell below the skies 

A time to reflect and give thanks for our local churches and communities 

Prayer of Thanks Pr. Samantha Perret 

The Lord’s Prayer Rev. Rudolph Visser 
 Kinderhook Reformed Church 

Benediction The Clergy 

Dismissal Vicar Carolyn Lawrence 
 Tri-County Lutheran Parishes 

Thanks be to God 


